Short term deposits 0.30 0.30 19,300 19,300 - - 19,300 19,300
Receivables (excluding
deposits) - - - - 77,506 36,533 77,506 36,533

Total Financial Assets 19,300 19,300 296,309 224,962 315,609 244,262

Financial Liabilities:
Trade and sundry payables - - - - 48,080 61,185 48,080 61,185

Total Financial Liabilities - - - - 48,080 61,185 48,080 61,185

Exposure to interest rate risk arises on financial assets and financial liabilities recognised at the end of the reporting
period whereby a future change in interest rates will affect future cash flows or the fair value of fixed rate financial
instruments.

The financial instruments that primarily expose the company to interest rate risk are cash and cash equivalents.

   Sensitivity analysis

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the net result for the year and equity to a reasonably possible change in
interest rates of +1.75% and -1.75% (2021: +1.00%/-1.00%), with effect from the beginning of the year. These changes
are considered to be reasonably possible based on observation of current market conditions and economist reports.

The calculations are based on the financial instruments held at each reporting date. All other variables are held
constant.

2022 2021
+2.00% -2.00% +0.25% -0.25%

$ $ $ $
Net results 290 (290) 36 (36)
Equity 290 (290) 36 (36)

36

Agecom Enterprises Limited
ABN: 68 138 046 303

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the Year Ended 30 June 2022

18 Financial Risk Management

   Price risk

   The company is not exposed to any material price risk.

   Market risk

Market risk is the risk that changes in market prices, such as interest rates, will affect the company’s income or the
value of its holdings of financial instruments. The objective of market risk management is to manage and control market
risk exposures within acceptable parameters.

19 Related Parties

The names of directors who have held office during the financial year are:
Meghraj Thakkar
Terri Bateman